Page 1 - CXR PT7860A
                    ETSI Front View of PT7860A
Description
PT7860A supports both MPLS-TP and Carrier Ethernet (EPL, EVPL, EPLAN, EVC defined in MEF) for packet
transportation. In addition to native Ethernet transport, PT7860A can be used as the gateway for PDH and
SDH/SONET networks to enter PSNs using Circuit Emulation and Encapsulation technologies. Encapsulation
technologies include TDMoE, TDMoIP, and TDMoMPLS. Circuit Emulation include CESoPSN (NxDS0/64K),
with CAS, SAToP (Unframed E1/T1), T3, and CEP (SDH/SONET paths). Pseudowires make grooming and

Fan and filter modules are included
in main unit PT7860A-S -te1-FAN
model. Use this ordering code if
original fan breaks.
For the fanless main unit
PT7860A-S-te1-FL, fan and filter are
not required. PT7860A-FILTER Air filter module for the PT7860A
Ear Mounts
19”/23” ear mounts
A pair of 19”/23” ear mounts is supplied as part of the standard package. For other sizes
please contact your CXR sales representative.
Order Example #1:
Main unit:
PT7860A-S-16TE1-FAN x 1
Plug-in modules:
PT7860A-8GE  x 2
Power modules:
PT7860A-SD48 x 2
Description:  One 1U height ETSI fan version Main Unit with 16 x E1/T1 with SCSI
interfaces, 4 x GbE SFP ports; 6 x GbE/10GbE SFP/SFP+ ports,
Console, and NMS RJ45 ports, operation temperature range is -20 ºC to
65 ºC;
 Two plug-in modules each with 8 x GbE (10/100/1000BaseT) RJ45
ports, operation temperature range is -20 ºC to 65 ºC;
 Two DC (-48Vdc input) power modules.
Order Example #2 (For Redundancy):
Main unit:
PT7860A-S-16TE1-FAN x 2
AOC Stacking cables:
CXR-CXR-ACC-CAB-SFP10G-100-SFP10G x 5
Plug-in modules:
PT7860A-8GE  x 2
Power modules:
PT7860A-SD48 x 4
Description:  Two 1U height ETSI fan version Main Unit with 16 x E1/T1 with
SCSI interfaces, 4 x GbE SFP ports; 6 x GbE/10GbE
Page 9 - CXR PT7860A
SFP/SFP+ ports, Console, and NMS RJ45 ports, operation
temperature range is -20 ºC to 65 ºC;
 Five Stacking cables - SFP+ 10Gbps Active Optical Cables
(AOC) ;
 Two plug-in modules each with 8 x GbE (10/100/1000BaseT)
RJ45 ports, operation temperature range is -20 ºC to 65 ºC;
 Four DC (-48Vdc input) power modules.
Stacking cables (shown in orange) as used in PT7860A Chassis Redundancy:
PT7860A Product Specifications
E1 Tributary Interface (plug-in card & built-in)
Number of ports 32TE1 card: 32 ports, two SCSI connectors
Built-in: 16 ports, one SCSI connector
Line Rate 2.048 Mbps ± 50 ppm
Line Code AMI/ HDB3
Framing ITU G.704 (CRC: on/off, CAS: on/off, unframed)
Output Signal ITU G.703
Input Signal ITU G.703
Jitter ITU G.823
Connector SCSI-II 68 pin
E1/T1 mode software configurable
T1 Tributary Interface (plug-in card & built-in)
Number of ports 2TE1 card: 32 ports, two SCSI connectors
Built-in: 16 ports, one SCSI connector
Line Rate 1.544 Mbps ± 32 ppm
Line Code AMI / B8ZS (selectable)
Framing D4 / ESF/ ESF&T1.403/ OFF (clear channel)
Output Signal DS1 with LBO Setting
Input Signal DS1
Pulse Template Per AT&T TR 62411
Connector SCSI-II 68 pin
E1/T1 mode software configurable
B155/622 (B16) Interface (plug-in card)
Line Rate 155/622 Mbps
Number of Channels 1 x STM-4/OC-12 or 4 x STM-1/OC-3
Protection 1 x STM-4/OC-12 pair or 2 x STM-1/OC-3 MSP (1+1) pairs
Uni-directional /Bi-directional protection switching
Revertive/non-revertive protection switching
Operational Modes
SDH (STM-1/4) or SONET (OC3/12) mode software configurable
GbE Interface (plug-in card & built-in)
Ports Built-in 4 SFP ports
 8GE card 8 RJ45 ports, maximum = 2 cards per chassis
 8SFP card 8 SFP ports, maximum = 2 cards per chassis
Page 10 - CXR PT7860A
GbE/10GbE Interface (Built-in)
Connector SFP+; use SFP+ module for 10GbE and SFP module for GbE
Number of ports 6
6-port DS3 (6DS3) Interface (plug-in card)
Connector DIN (RF) 1.0/2.3
Number of ports
Framing
6
M-13 / C-bit / Unframed
Note: Only CXR brand optical/electrical SFP modules are certified with full compatibility with PT7860A. Please refer to SFP
module brochure for detailed SFP specifications.
Management and Administration
Management ports VT-100 Console (DB9 connector) and Ethernet port (RJ45 connector)
CLI Fully manageable with Command Line Interface (CLI)
Remote login Telnet, SSH